Proposta Comercial
FAPEB – VSP ONE B24 1PB - Cotação 20612768-1
I d e n t i f i c a ç ã o  d o  P r o j e t o
Cliente: FAPEB
Projeto: VSP ONE B24 1PB
Cotação: 20612768-1
Versão: 1.0
Data: 13/03/2025

6
2. Escopo de Fornecimento
7
8
2.1 Lista de Componentes (“Bill of Materials”)
Line # Order Code Description Quantity Ext Quantity
1 TRAINING-SERVICES.S Hitachi Vantara Global Learning: Training 1 1
1.1 TRAINING.S Training Code 1 1
1.1.1 ES-FLEX-MODEL-TU-26-50.P
Hitachi Vantara Training Units Quantity ea. 26-50 (ES-FLEX-
MODEL-TU-26-50.P) 44 44
2 PROF-SERVICES.S Professional Service Sales 1 1
2.1 PROSERV-R.S Professional Services 1 1
2.1.1 051-100082-01.P Storage Implementation Service 1 1
2.1.2 051-100212-01.P Data Protection Implementation 1 1
3 VSP-ONE-BLOCK-24-SOLUTION.S Virtual Storage Platform One Block 24 1 1
3.1 VSP-B24-A0001.S VSP One Block 24 Appliance Product 1 1
3.1.1 VSP-B24-CP-HW-ECFM.P VSP One B24 Node 1 1
3.1.2 VSP-B20-DB-DBN2E.P VSP One B20 Drive Tray NVMe2 2 2
3.1.3 DW-F2000-NMC1F.P NVMe Copper Cable Gen4 1.5m 4 4
3.1.4 VSP-B20-SFP-32G-SW.P VSP One B20 SFP 32G FC Shortwave 8 8
3.1.5 VSP-B20-BE-25GOPT.P VSP One B20 IO Module iSCSI 25G iSCSI Opt with SFP 4 4
3.1.6 VSP-B20-BE-FC32G.P VSP One B20 IO Module 32G FC 2 2
3.1.7 H-B1119-061242-000002.P Universal rack V3 600x1200mm. 2 cable trays. no side panels 1 1
3.1.8 H-1P30A-10C13-2C19-UL20A.P
Power strip Single Phase 208V. 30A. PDU 10xC13. 2xC19. L6-
30P. Non-intelligent. 4.5m cable 6 6
3.1.9 043-100210-02-UL-S.P
POWER CORD IEC C14 TO IEC C13 250VAC 10A
WORLDWIDE APPROVALS 0.7M 6 6
3.1.10 A002T-001242-900-1.P V3 Side panel 1200mm 2 2
3.1.11 A3BF-HK-GL-740-1-S.P Corner Guide Rail Kit 3 3
3.1.12 VSP-B20-BE-NVME.P VSP One Block 20 NVMe Board2 Pair 1 1
3.1.13 VSP-B20-BASE-KIT.P VSP One Block 20 Base Kit 1 1
3.1.14 VSP-B24-SSD-NG4-30TB-HW.P VSP One B24 NVMe SSD G4 30TB 50 50
3.1.15 OTHER-ADJUST.P 1 1
3.2 VSP-B24-INSTALL.S VSP One Block 24 Installation Support 1 1
3.2.1 045-001442-01.P
SVC VSP One Block 24 Installation - 9 x 5 (Local Business
Hours) 1 1
3.3 VSP-B24-SPT.S VSP One Block 24 Appliance Support 1 1
3.3.1 045-001426-01.P SVC VSP One Block 24 - Premium 60 60
3.3.2 OTHER-ADJUST.P 1 1
3.4 VSP-B24-SW.S VSP One Block 24 Software Sales 1 1
3.4.1 044-239408-03.P VSP One Block 24 Non-Appliance All-Inclusive License 1 1
3.4.2 044-239411-03.P
VSP One Block 24 Non-Appliance All-Inclusive Capacity
License Per TB 1505 1505